ROTARY CLUB OF KINGAROY

Photography Contest

Contest form

Name:	
Address:	
Tel:	
Email:	
Title of photo:	
Date, year taken:	
Location:	

In conjunction with my participation in this contest, I hereby declare the following:

- 1. That I am the lawful author/copyright owner/authorized party of this image/works submitted.
- 2. That I give Rotary Club of Kingaroy the absolute rights and permission to the copyrights to use or reuse, to publish or republish and to produce the image/works that I have submitted.
- 3. That I have sought relevant permission, and authority for the models/persons/individuals involved and venue and image of props used in my submitted works.
- 4. That I indemnify the Rotary Club of Kingaroy of all liability claims or legal claims as a result of my submission.
- 5. That I have met with all the rules and regulations stated for this contest.

Signature:

Date:

Submit your entries by Monday 20th July 2020 to:

The Secretary Rotary Club of Kingaroy PO Box 140, Kingaroy, Qld, 4610

or leave them at the Pioneer Lodge Motel (Kingaroy St), Huston Ford (Rogers Dve) or South Burnett Podiatry (cnr Alford and Kingaroy Sts).

What are we looking for?

Images depicting aspects of any locally grown produce in the South Burnett. A recipe which includes the images as an ingredient or an image of where part of the ingredients originates from and the recipe printed over the image.

How to participate

- 1. You may submit an unlimited number of entries;
- 2. All entries to be prints in LANDSCAPE FORMAT ONLY and A4 size.
- 3. All entries must include a JPEG format file, and can be e-mailed to the address below, so they can be sent to the printer to be printed in the calendar.
- 4. All cost incurred during this participation shall be borne by participant i.e. cost for image processing, printing, developing, delivery etc.
- 5. All submissions must be completed together with this contest form. This form is also available on our website at <u>www.kingaroyrotaryclub.com</u> or email: <u>secretarykingaroy@rotary9600.org</u>

Rules & Regulations

- 1. This contest is open to all except people who are professional photographers.
- 2. All submissions are returnable and the Rotary Club of Kingaroy reserves all rights to reproduce, publicise or to exhibit the submissions in any form of media or medium whether locally or internationally without any prior notification or payment made to participants. Credit and acknowledgement will be given accordingly.
- 3. Image submitted must not be published by any media or medium prior to this.
- 4. All entries must be of participants' original works. Usage of third party/party's creative works are prohibited, in which case the entry will be automatically disqualified.
- 5. With the entry submission, the participants hereby agree to indemnify Kingaroy Rotary Club from any and all legal claims or otherwise.
- 6. Entries will be judged on the following criteria: subject matter, composition, creativity and technique.
- 7. The following techniques will not be accepted for the base photograph: adjustment of brightness of colour and softening or sharpening of the image, composite photographs or photo montage, trick photographs or image manipulations. The recipe may be added to the image by using digital software.
- 8. All entries must be submitted by Monday 20th July 2020.
- 9. Judge's decision is final and any form of correspondences shall not be entertained.
- 10. Winner will be notified via email following the judging.

Rotary Club of Kingaroy Calendar Committee